

Champaign County

Dellinger, Middle Urbana, Three Mile Paving

Bid Tabulation
2/17/2022

ITEM	Extension	Description	Quantity	Unit	Fillmore Construction		Shelly Company - Northwest		A&B Asphalt, Corp	
					Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
101		Item 202- Wearing Course Removed	371	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,985.00
102		Item 411 – Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	394	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,610.00	\$ 100.66	\$ 39,660.04
103		Item 441 – Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type 1, (441),	1,964	C.Y.	\$ 168.00	\$ 329,952.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 357,448.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 355,484.00
104		Item 614 - Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,709.99	\$ 9,709.99
105		Item 407 - Tack Coat	2,357	GAL.	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,071.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,892.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,071.00
106		Item 642 – Center Line	3.98	MILE	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 4,668.54	\$ 951.15	\$ 3,785.58	\$ 951.15	\$ 3,785.58
107		Item 642 – Edge Line, 4"	7.97	MILE	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,180.50	\$ 685.43	\$ 5,462.88	\$ 685.43	\$ 5,462.88
URBANA TWP TOTAL						\$ 377,722.04		\$ 420,618.95		\$ 434,158.48
201		Item 253 – Pavement Repair, 7"	63	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 141.51	\$ 8,915.13
202		Item 254 – Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1"-2"	5,953	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,859.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,835.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 17,561.35
203		Item 407 - Tack Coat @ 0.08 GAL/S.Y.	177	GAL.	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 442.50	\$ 5.37	\$ 950.49
204		Item 411 – Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, As Per Plan	140	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 107.97	\$ 15,115.80
205		Item 422 – Single Chip Seal, Type A	5,216	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,296.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,296.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 12,101.12
206		Item 441 – Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type 1, (448),	351	C.Y.	\$ 168.00	\$ 58,968.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 68,445.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 63,531.00
207		Item 611 – Manhole Adjusted To Grade	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,177.01	\$ 5,885.05
208		Item 614 - Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,960.02	\$ 2,960.02
209		Item 632 – Detector Loop	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,195.92	\$ 4,195.92	\$ 4,195.92	\$ 4,195.92
210		Item 638 – Valve Box Adjusted To Grade	3	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
211		Item 642 – Stop Line	21	FEET	\$ 9.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 98.70	\$ 4.70	\$ 98.70
212		Item 642 – Center Line	0.5	MILE	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 586.50	\$ 951.16	\$ 475.58	\$ 951.16	\$ 475.58
DELLINGER TOTAL						\$ 132,029.50		\$ 169,549.20		\$ 132,015.16
Total						\$ 509,751.54		\$ 590,168.15		\$ 566,173.64

Engineer's Estimate = \$511,018.80